WIAA RECOGNIZED OFFICIALS" ASSOCIATIONS

Updated: 11/14/2025

3 Arrowhead Officials Association
Jeffrey Schmidt

3212 Country Farm Rd. - Eau Claire, W1 54703
715-404-5092 jschmidt@ecasd.us BA

- BK-FB-SB-VB

943 Central WI Wrestling Officials Association
Dan Parlier
702 Butternut St. - Marathon, WI 54448-9383
715-573-3273  danparharley@gmail.com

996 Great Lakes Officials Association
Craig Ebel

831 Holdridge — Winthrop Harbor, IL 60096
847-877-3947 BA-

FB-SB-WR

4 Badger All-Sport Officials Association
Richard Hebert

6590 187th St. - Chippewa Falls, WI 54729-2560
715-215-0511
dickhebert6590@gmail.com BA

-BK-FB-SB-VB-WR

9 Chequamegon Bay Officials Association
Steve Eder

11 Number 4 Road - Montreal, Wl 54550

715-561-5615
stevejeder@gmail.com BA

-BK-SB-VB

1004 Great Northern Officials Association
Steven Olson
1514 E 10" Street

Superior WI 54880
(218)348-9479

coach542@gmail.com

500 Badger State Track Officials Association Robert
Kern
3275 N. 50th St. - Milwaukee, WI 53216
414-628-6718 kernro@yahoo.com
TF-CC

13 Coulee Region Officials Association
Bruce Kaiser

3126 Christenson Lane - Onalaska, WI 54650
608-780-5254  bkaiserl72@aol.com

BA-BK-FB-SB-SR-VB-WR

25 Green Bay Officials Association
Tim Marquart
P.O. Box 11904 — Green Bay WI 54307
920-412-0039 tjim@aol.com
BA-BK-FB-SB-VB

507 Badger Student Officials Association
Addison Hensler

797 W. Dayton St. — Madison, WI 53715
920-988-2808

ahensler@wisc.edu

BK - BA

15 Dane County Hockey Officials Association

Dan Kassis

PO Box 45237 - Madison, WI 53744
715-216-2154

dk1286@gmail.com website

- www.dchoa.org

27 Indianhead Athletic Officials Association

Dave Barclay

PO Box 646 — Eau Claire, Wl 54702

715-896-5174
indianheadsportsofficials@gmail.com

Website: indianheadofficials.com

BA-BK-FB-SB-SR-TR-VB-WR

951 Bay Area Soccer Referee Unit
Peter Ledvina
E418 Hill Rd - Luxemburg, W1 54217
920-536-0427 pledvina@yahoo.com

20 Eastern Wisconsin Hockey Officials Association
David King
6229 W. Lyngass Rd. - Winneconne, WI 54986
920-205-6748 dkreferee@hotmail.com

974 Lake Superior Soccer Referees Assn.
Gerald Sillanpa
9409 Seaver Ave. - Duluth, MN 55808
218-310-2250 sillanpa@yahoo.com

Bay Area Officials Association
Mike Lyons
Daggett, Ml

referee199206@yahoo.com
906-290-2274

952 Fond du Lac Area Volleyball Officials Assn.
Peter Sorensen
281 E Merrill Ave. - Fond du Lac, W1 54935
920-923-0657 fondypetel@gmail.com

31 Lake Superior Volleyball Association
Brad Beckman
1805 N. 16th St. - Superior, W 54880-2524
715-395-0230
brad.beckman@co.saintcroix.wi.us

989 Bay-Shore Valley Swim Official’s Association
Chuck Heidner

1097 Heyerdahl Heights - Hobart, W1 54155
920-450-2690.

murphyneidner@aol.com

1000 Fox Cities Officials Association
Jamie Thern

3223 N Blueridge Dr. Appleton, W1 54914
920-843-2103
Raiders11000@yahoo.com

33 Lakeland Officials Association
Bob Lunowa
P.O. Box 4 - Waukesha, WI 53187
414-690-1804



http://www.dchoa.org/
http://www.dchoa.org/
mailto:referee199206@yahoo.com

BA-BK-FB-SB-VB

-BK-FB-SB

5 Calumet County Officials Association
Russ Mueller

rimueller22@gmail.com
920-918-2272
BA - BK - FB - SB

953 Central WI Hockey Officials Assn.
Jim T. Brown
1505 Golden Meadow St. - Wausau, WI 54401
715-841-6238 browniel6@charter.net

503 Fox Cities Soccer Referee Unit
Mike Jones
1611 Pond View Ct. - Neenah, WI 54956
920-209-7899 uncmij@vyahoo.com

35 Lakeshore Officials Association
Thomas Rusch
1026 Wilson St. - Plymouth, Wi 5307
920-698-2400 tom.rusch25@gmail.com
BA-BK-FB-SB-SR-VB

7  Central WI Officials Association
Justin Haupt

4848 W Wausau Ave. Wausau, WI 54401
715-321-0105

woapresiden mail.com

BA-BK-FB-SB—-SR

995 Fox Cities Wrestling Officials Association
Pat DeBruin
3536 N Windward Lane

Appleton, Wi 54911
920-973-3417

debruinp77@gmail.com

36 Madison Area Soccer Referee Unit
Scott Irwin

811 Chickadee Dr - Cambridge, WI 53523
608-302-8103

irwinss1@gmail.com

37 Manitowoc County Sports Officials Assoc.
Keith Bonde

2635 Goodwin Road Manitowoc, WI 54220
920-901-1809

kbonde@att.net
BA-BK-FB-SB-VB

1004 North Central Officials Association

Ross Hackbarth
N2875 Whispering Pines Lane

Medford, WI 54451
northcentralrefs@gmail.com
715-965-2104

BK

714 Scenic Central Officials Association
Christine Brown
W10341 County Highway W
Elroy, W1 53929 608-853-2059
cbrown@-curranlawoffice.com

BA, BK, FB, SB

39 M & O County Officials Assn.
Tom Mailand

1882 Liberty St. - Marinette, WI 54143
715-923-9171 Mailands@new.rr.com BA -

BK-FB-SB-SW-VB-WR

53 Northeastern Officials Association
Ronald Anschuetz

1750 Linden St. - Grafton, W1 53024-2109
262-377-7367

rcanschuetz@sbcglobal.net
BK - FB - SR

961 Seaway Hockey Officials Association Nick
Biondich
3995 La Vaque Rd. Hermantown,

MN 55811 218-591-4077

nickbiondich@yahoo.com

43 Metro Swimming Officials Association
Stewart Oliver

15245 Briaridge Ct. ElImgrove,

WI 53122

414-333-1010

stewartoliver@global.net

57 Northwest WI Officials Association
Jim Beistle
P. O. Box 234 - Centuria, WI 54824-0234

715-646-2408  jbeistle@lakeland.ws
BA-BK-FB-SB-VB

724 Shawano Area Officials Association
Tom Cotter

715-853-3374 or 715-525-8363 BA -
BK-SB-VB

45 Midwest Minority Basketball Officials Assn
Pam Alexander or Barney Hall
3177 N 55th - Milwaukee, W1 53216

Pam: 414-749-7477
Barney:414-460-8608

mmoawi2020@yahoo.com Website:
WWw.mmoawi.com

Schutte
N6857 410th St. - Menomonie, Wl 54751
715-308-2151 steshtr@aol.com

1003 Northwest Wrestling Officials Association Steve

73  South Central Officials Association
James Phillips

N9160 Biggan Lane Watertown,
WI 53094

920-988-4815
jrphillips4815@gmail.com BA -
BK-FB-SR-SO, VB

Website: lakelandofficialsassocation.com BA

614 E. Division St. - Shawano, WI 54166



http://www.mmoawi.com/
http://www.mmoawi.com/

BK

46  Milwaukee Area Volleyball Officials Assn.
Mark Gondek
2546 South Lenox St.
Milwaukee, WI 53207-1847
414-481-1105 gondekm@aol.com

972 Northwoods Soccer Officials Organization
Rob Hom
1517 Sandstone Circle Eagle

River, WI 54521
715-891-3027

romhom@gmail.com

990 South Central WI Soccer Referee Assn, LLC
Ned Timmel

3482 Oakland Lane - Oshkosh, Wl 54902
800-810-6537

47  Milwaukee Officials Association
Jack Fleming
12910 W. Scarborough Dr.

New Berlin, WI 53151
262-782-2029 or 414-416-6884

fleming9@aol.com
www.milwaukeeofficials.com

BK-FB

65 Pierce-St. Croix Officials Association
Cole Tappe

715-690-9209 pscoawi@gmail.com
Website: www.pscrefs.net
BA-BK-FB-VB-SB

79 South Shore Officials Association
John Lloyd
N6236 Mountian Rd Fond

du Lac, W1 54937
920-960-3202

lloydjr86@gmail.com BA -
BK - FB - SB

49 Milwaukee Wrestling Officials Association
Michael Arendt
3968 W Whispering Ridge Pass
Franklin, W1 53132 920-676-1144
mfarendt@vahoo.com

203 Quad Counties Officials Association

Trevor Nichols nicholt@belmont.k12.wi.us
608-732-0536
BA, BK, SB, VB

997 Southeast Wis. Softball Association
Mike Edic

9755 S Shepard Hills Dr
Oak Creek, WI 53154
414-304-5558 mike@gopioneertravel.com

201 N.E.W. Track & Field Officials Association
Jerry Feldhausen

1524 Biemeret St., Green Bay, WI 54304

67 Racine Lakeshore Officials Association
Michael Patino

745 Southeastern WI HS Soccer Referees Unit
Mark Herdeman

6870 Beck Lane - West Bend, WI 53090

920-497-2189 or 920-227-7573 BA-BK-FB-SB 262-689-4708 mark.herdeman@gmail.com
feldrun@gmail.com CC-
TR
973 North Central Soccer Referee Unit 1002 Rock River Certified Officials Association 75 Southern WI Officials Association
Steven Burkart Brent Yaeggi Dave Jameson
3989 4% St i 255 Walnut St. Oregon, WI
Amerst Junction, WI 54407 N9663 Boje Ct. Watertown, 53575
1@ WI 53098 djameson255@gmail.com

715-630-5825

920-988-9615

BA, BK, FB, SB, VB

BK-FB

502 Southern WI Soccer Referee Unit
Barret Britt
P.O. Box 159 - Darien, WI 53114
262-374-1336 hcbritt@gmail.com

501 Wisconsin Basketball Officials Association
Ken Koester

7720 Stickney Ave., - Wauwatosa, Wl 53213
414-745-6702 www.wisboa.net
kkoester@referee.com

1001 Wisconsin Track Officials Association
Dennis Meyer
210 South Moreland Blvd.
Waukesha, W1 53188-4908
414-531-1903 wistoa@gmail.com



http://www.pscrefs.net/
http://www.wisboa.net/

W. Kammel

6022 Hammersley Rd. - Madison, Wl 53711
608-274-3274 608-212-9901

dwkammel@wisc.edu

77 Southern WI Swimming Officials Association David

994 Western Wisconsin Wrestling Officials Association

Scott Brookman

707 W Jackson - Tomah, WI 54660
608-372-4327 or 608-343-5340
Scottsteffbrookman@gmail.com

99 Wisconsin Umpires Association
Steven Hilgendorf
1018 S 58" St — West Allis, WI 53214
414-334-5546

BLINDUMPIRE33@SBCGLOBAL.NET
BA -SB

942 Southern WI Wrestling Officials Assn

993 Wisconsin High School Gymnastics Association

whsgapresident@gmail.com

608-385-7353

941 Wisconsin Valley Officials Association

Neal Stake Karen Kuhlmann Arden Geisler
Evansville, W1 53532 (608) 501-5403 509 South Main St - Holmen, WI 54636 2070 Sth Street South Wisconsin
stakenea@gmail.com

Rapids, WI 54494 715-421-2575
or (715)459-2799

ageisler@tznet.com
BA-BK-FB-SB-VB

205 Stateline Officials Association
Michael Pfeil

78 Campion Dr. - Evansville, WI 53536
608-290-6544

statelineofficialsassociation@gmail.com

Website: statelineofficials.org

FB, VB, BK, BA, SB, TF/CC

90 Wisconsin High School Volleyball Officials Assn.

Brian Marx

2408 S 67th St. — West Allis, WI 53219
414-243-7049 marxb@wawmsd.org
www.whsvoa.net

101 X-Cel Wrestling Officials Association John
Shefchik

3303 S Allen Rd Green Bay, WI 54311
920-863-6802

Jm_shefchik@yahoo.com

999 The Right Call Officials Association
Ralph Sirmons

3068 Castleton Crossing

Sun Prairie, WI 53590
608-217-4735

rsirmons26@gmail.com
BK, FB

91 Wisconsin Hockey Officials Association

Mike Delong
2351 30™ Ave — Baldwin, W1 54002 715-797-3196
ric@wihoa.org

website: www.wihoa.org

103 Yellow Thunder Officials Association
Randy Koehn

115 Greenview Dr. - Columbus, WI 53925
920-296-4333  ytoakoehn@charter.net
BA-BK-FB-SB-VB-SR

82  Tri State Officials Association

Todd McEldowney

4 south Stevens St Rhinelander,

8 Laurel Trail - Wisconsin Dells, Wl 53965
608-448-9034

97  Wisconsin Basketball Scorers and Timers Association 206 Vacationland Officials Association
e X . Thomas Steward
Pat Milinovich Daniel Wildt 150 Kellie Marie Ct — Reedsburg, W1 5359
P.O. Box 161377 - Duluth, MN 55816-1377 6220 South 39th St. - Greenfield, WI 53221-4522 Steward.thomas.j@gmail.com
218-624-9993 or 218-279-4207 BA - 414-423-0454 dwildt@wi.rr.com (608) 487-2806
FB - SB FB-BK-BA-SB-TR
61 U.P. North Officiating Association 506 Wisconsin River Officials Association Brian Kenney

984 Wisconsin Soccer Referee Unit
Dan Hasko

2823 Ruby Ave. - Racine, WI 53402

WI 54501 briankenney98@gmail.com 262-939-7390 dthasko@gmail.com
715-360-3955 todd@omelialaw.com Website: https://tinyurl.com/wiscriver BK -
BK-SB-VB F8

981 Wausau Umpires Association 988 Wisconsin State Officials Association

Thom Hack

1005 Wisconsin Lacrosse Officials Association

Tom Rusch Don Rohr

330 N. 12th Ave. - Wausau, WI 54401
715-370-6740

dontbalk@gmail.com tom.rusch25@gmail.com
BA - SB BK

1026 Wilson St. - Plymouth, WI 53083

N63W13474 Hummingbird Way - Menomonee
920-698-2400

Falls, W1 53051
414-469-5123

BLX
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